Agreement was not terminated by the Underwriter on or before the Latest Time for Termination, the

Underwriting Agreement became unconditional at 4:00 p.m. on Wednesday, 7 May 2014.

As a result of the over-subscription of the Rights Shares, the Underwriter’s obligations under the

Underwriting Agreement in respect of the Underwritten Rights Shares have been fully discharged.

Despatch of share certificates and refund cheques

It is expected that the share certificates for the Rights Shares, in their fully-paid form, and the refund

cheques in respect of partially unsuccessful applications for the excess Rights Shares (without interest)

will be posted to the allottees by ordinary post at their own risk on Friday, 9 May 2014.

Commencement of dealings in the Rights Shares

Dealings in the Rights Shares, in their fully-paid form, are expected to commence on the Stock Exchange

at 9:00 a.m. on Monday, 12 May 2014.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Insofar as is known to the Board, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and

immediately after completion of the Rights Issue is as follows:(a)(c)

 Immediately before  Immediately after
 completion of the completion of the
 Rights Issue Rights Issue
 No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Dah Sing Financial Holdings Limited 933,447,896 74.59 1,045,461,643 74.59

Directors of the Company and

 its subsidiaries(b) 237,080 0.02 264,792 0.02

Public 317,686,129 25.39 355,809,202 25.39

Total: 1,251,371,105 100.00 1,401,535,637 100.00

6

Notes:

(a) As at the date of this announcement, the Company had issued and outstanding Share Options (both vested and unvested)

to subscribe for up to an aggregate of 12,566,401 Shares (after adjustment), of which Share Options to subscribe for

an aggregate total of 8,495,298 Shares (after adjustment) are unvested and Share Options to subscribe for 4,071,103

Shares (after adjustment) can be freely exercised at the date of this announcement. None of the Share Options had been

exercised as at the date of this announcement.

(b) As at the date of this announcement, certain directors of the Company and its subsidiaries have holdings in vested Share